Sun City Fire Department Monthly Reports

November, 2014
Incident Response Summary
Incident Summary by Type # of Incidents Incident Response by Unit

Fire 10 Unit # # of Incidents
Hazardous Condition (Non-Fire) 4 E131 307
Emergency Medical 715 E132 306
Service Call 46 E133 274
Good Intent Call 42 L131 1
False Alarm & False Call 21 BC131 44
Special Incident Type 1 Other 1

Total 933

Year to Date 9,884

Fleet Fuel Cost Report Gallons Fuel Cost
DIESEL 1406 $4,720
UNLEADED 146 $401
TOTALS 1552 $5,121
Prevention Inspection Summary
Property Use Initial Inspections| Reinspections | Total Inspections | Total Violations
Assembly 10 6 16 18
Educational 1 2 3 4
Health Care, Detention, & Correction 14 13 27 25
Residential 8 0 8 20
Mercantile & Business 69 48 117 117
Industrial, Utility, Defense, Agricultural 1 0 1 0
Storage 2 1 3 4
Special Property & Other 3 2 5 2
Total Inspections 108 72 180 190

Prevention Volunteer

Summary Hours

Division # of Hours # of Volunteers | Average Hours
Prevention 244 5 49
Administration Assistance 60 3 20
Public Education 120 5 24
Total Volunteer Hours 424 13 33

Community Relations Programs

Home Safety & Health/Wellness Programs

Service Count

Citizens Served

Public Speaking Events

Blood Pressure Checks

Home Safety Surveys

Lockbox Installations

Lockbox Remounts or Key Changes
Car Seat Inspections/Installations
Smoke Detector Installations
Smoke Detector Battery Changes
CPR Class

Fire Extinguisher Training
Safety Fair/Expo

1
26
15
29
12
92

S O O O

250
26
19
33
12
92

S O O N O

GRAND TOTALS




