Sun City Fire Department Monthly Reports November, 2014

Incident Response Summary				
Incident Summary by Type	# of Incidents		Incident Response by Unit	
Fire	10		Unit #	# of Incidents
Hazardous Condition (Non-Fire)	4		E131	307
Emergency Medical	715		E132	306
Service Call	46		E133	274
Good Intent Call	42		L131	1
False Alarm & False Call	21		BC131	44
Special Incident Type	1		Other	1
	-	•	Total	933
			Year to Date	9,884

Fleet Fuel Cost Report	Gallons	Fuel Cost
DIESEL	1406	\$4,720
UNLEADED	146	\$401
TOTALS	1552	\$5,121

Prevention Inspection Summary				
Property Use	Initial Inspections	Reinspections	Total Inspections	Total Violations
Assembly	10	6	16	18
Educational	1	2	3	4
Health Care, Detention, & Correction	14	13	27	25
Residential	8	0	8	20
Mercantile & Business	69	48	117	117
Industrial, Utility, Defense, Agricultural	1	0	1	0
Storage	2	1	3	4
Special Property & Other	3	2	5	2
Total Inspections	108	72	180	190

Prevention Volunteer Summary Hours			
Division	# of Hours	# of Volunteers	Average Hours
Prevention	244	5	49
Administration Assistance	60	3	20
Public Education	120	5	24
Total Volunteer Hours	424	13	33

Community Relations Programs			
Home Safety & Health/Wellness Programs	Service Count	Citizens Served	
Public Speaking Events	1	250	
Blood Pressure Checks	26	26	
Home Safety Surveys	15	19	
Lockbox Installations	29	33	
Lockbox Remounts or Key Changes	12	12	
Car Seat Inspections/Installations	92	92	
Smoke Detector Installations	0	0	
Smoke Detector Battery Changes	4	2	
CPR Class	0	0	
Fire Extinguisher Training	0	0	
Safety Fair/Expo	0	0	
GRAND TOTALS			